<u> </u>	11-2002
PTO-1595 (MODIFIED) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai 2.1.	74688 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jeganath Krishnan	Name: The Flinders University
	Address: Sturt Road
	Bedford Park
	South Australia 5042
	Australia
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: July 8, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No. (s) 10/088,317 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: M. Lisa Wilson	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 300 Park Avenue	Charge fees to Deposit Account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number:
7/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000183 080219 10088317	<u>08-0219</u>
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document M. Lisa Wilson Reg. No. 34,045	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 18, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Washington, D.C. 20231

111590.124

Name of Person Signing

Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

PATENT REEL: 013127 FRAME: 0013 مرروع — خانتا

ASSIGNMENT

11 Day kd Uter	1 Ozmar
WHEREAS, I, Jeganath KRISHNAN an Australian citizen of 19-Thomber Street,	5067
Unley Park, South Australia 5061, Australia is an	
inventor of certain new and useful inventions, improvements or discoveries (hereinafter "said	
inventions"), for which a patent application entitled Joint prosthesis, was filed with the United	
States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2002 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No.	
10/088,317; and	

WHEREAS, THE FLINDERS UNIVERSITY, of Sturt Road, Bedford Park, South
Australia 5042, Australia and which, together
with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the
title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent for any inventions based directly or indirectly in whole or in part upon said inventions or said application, any and all United States or foreign Letters Patent which may be granted for any of said inventions or upon said application or any of said other applications, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from any of said inventions, said application, said other applications or said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, said application, said other applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said inventions and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents or other things in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal

NEWYORK 44397v1

PATENT REEL: 013127 FRAME: 0014 representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Hollie L. Baker, Reg. No. 31,321; Keum J. Park. Reg. No. 42,059; Scott M. Alter, Reg. No. 32,879; Barbara A. Barakat, Reg. No. 32,190; Steven D. Barrett, Reg. No. 40,903; Michael J. Bevilacqua, Reg. No. 31,091; Sally Byrne, Reg. No. 40,545; M. Scott Carey, Reg. No. 50,998; David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476; David J. Cerveny, Reg. No. 44,600; Nancy Chiu, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,545; Michael A. Diener, Reg. No. 37,122; Peter M. Dichiara, Reg. No.38,005; Gregory S. Discher, Reg. No. 42,488; Ira H. Donner, Reg. No. 35,120; Daniel P. Gaudet, Reg. No. 48,584; Richard A. Goldenberg, Reg. No. 38, 895; Edward D. Grieff, Reg. No. 38,898; Joseph F. Haag, Reg. No. 42,612; Wendy A. Haller, Reg. No. 35, 177; Anthony Kahng, Reg. No. 42,704; Wayne M. Kennard, Reg. No. 30,271; Ann-Louise Kerner, Ph.D., Reg. No. 33,523; Janice M. Klunder, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,121; James B. Lampert, Reg. No. 24,564; Ayla A. Lari, Reg. No. 43,739; Nels Lippert, Reg. No. 25,888; Jane M. Love, Ph.D., Reg. No. 42,812; Maria L. Maebius, Reg. No. 42,967; Dominic Massa, Reg. No. 44,905; Robert McIsaac, Reg. No. 46,918; Tiffany A. Mendez, Reg. No. 50,160; Cynthia K. Nicholson, Reg. No. 36,880; Tamera Pertmer, Reg. No. 47,856; Jason A. Reyes, Reg. No. 41,513; Gretchen A. Rice, Ph.D., Reg. No. 37,429; Jason J. Schwartz, Reg. No. 43,910; Mary Rose Scozzafava, Reg. No. 36,268; Victor F. Souto, Reg. No. 33,458; Donald R. Steinberg, Reg. No. 37,241; Colleen Superko, Reg. No. 39,850; C. Hall Swaim, Reg. No. 22,838; Rajesh Vallabh, Reg. No. 35,761; Gary A. Walpert, Reg. No. 26,098; Emily R. Whelan, Reg. No. 50,391; M. Lisa Wilson, Reg. No. 34,045; Henry N. Wixon, Reg. No. 32,073 and Luke Yeh, Reg. No. 43,296 of HALE AND DORR LLP, 300 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Jeganath KRISHNAN

× 8 July 2002 Date

X OCS /

× 8 July 2002

× 10 8

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

× 8 July 2002

Witness

Date

- 2 -

NEWYORK 44397v1

PATENT REEL: 013127 FRAME: 0015